
Center Point-Urbana Stormin' Pointer XC Varsity Boys
Bob Bowers Athetic Complex

Sep. 22, 2020
Sunny 79°, S 6 MPH, 41% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Marion 29 3 4 6 7 9 11 15 17:24.8 1:31.8
2 Center Point-Urbana 35 1 2 5 13 14 18 20 17:29.2 2:23.7
3 Cascade 83 8 10 16 22 27 28 34 19:12.1 2:20.5
4 Isaac Newton Christia 126 12 23 26 29 36 37 41 20:40.0 3:52.1
5 North Linn Csd 150 17 19 25 44 45 46 23:08.1 8:52.3
6 Edgewood-Colesburg 157 24 30 31 33 39 40 43 21:45.0 2:53.9
7 Springville - Central 168 21 32 35 38 42 22:21.1 4:23.6

Incomplete Teams: East Buchanan, Hillcrest Academy

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Marion
3 Shane Erb, 11 16:37.9 5:21
4 Jedidiah Osgood, 10 16:42.6 5:23
6 Jakob Regennitter, 10 17:41.5 5:42
7 Tanner Shindelar, 12 17:52.4 5:45
9 Blake Roling, 11 18:09.6 5:51
11 Nicholas Verduzco, 11 18:33.1 5:58
15 Jordan Fischer, 9 18:52.7 6:05

Total Time = 1:27:04.0     Total Places = 29

2. Center Point-Urbana
1 Eli Larson, 11 16:28.1 5:18
2 Luke Post, 12 16:35.6 5:20
5 Mason Bach, 12 16:44.8 5:23
13 Cole Whitehead, 12 18:45.8 6:02
14 Robbie Dillon, 11 18:51.7 6:04
18 Bradley Jones, 9 19:24.5 6:15
20 Casey Kirtz, 9 19:49.0 6:23

Total Time = 1:27:26.0     Total Places = 35

3. Cascade
8 Cole Miller, 11 18:09.5 5:51
10 Adam Knepper, 10 18:18.4 5:54
16 Carson Nauman, 12 18:57.9 6:06
22 Jonah Manternach, 12 20:04.5 6:28
27 Vic Kauder, 12 20:29.9 6:36
28 Dane Bertling, 12 20:50.2 6:42
34 Max Nadeau, 10 22:13.5 7:09

Total Time = 1:36:00.2     Total Places = 83

4. Isaac Newton Christia
12 Abdisa Ali, 9 18:40.0 6:00
23 Caleb Skinner, 9 20:09.6 6:29
26 Drew Grimm, 11 20:26.7 6:35
29 Jack Kendall, 11 21:31.4 6:56
36 Marcus Seelau, 12 22:32.0 7:15
37 Joshua Jackson, 11 22:41.3 7:18
41 Sam Patterson, 11 23:58.7 7:43

Total Time = 1:43:19.7     Total Places = 126

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

5. North Linn Csd
17 Kaleb Kurt, 12 19:19.1 6:13
19 Nathan Bean, 11 19:39.2 6:20
25 Ty Pflughaupt, 9 20:21.1 6:33
44 Zach Ingwersen, 12 28:09.7 9:04
45 Josh Gillingham, 10 28:11.4 9:04
46 Otto Oberbreckling, 12 34:54.5 11:14

Total Time = 1:55:40.5     Total Places = 150

6. Edgewood-Colesburg
24 Zander Carter, 11 20:17.8 6:32
30 Marcus Gaul, 9 21:33.4 6:56
31 Carson Kirby, 12 21:40.8 6:59
33 Nathan Carter, 11 22:01.4 7:05
39 Sam Schilling, 11 23:11.6 7:28
40 Lucas Rezende, 11 23:34.2 7:35
43 Dakota Hamann, 9 28:06.6 9:03

Total Time = 1:48:45.0     Total Places = 157

7. Springville - Central
21 Evan Robertson, 12 20:02.4 6:27
32 Tryston Engen, 12 21:46.1 7:00
35 Matt Uhlenkamp, 12 22:24.4 7:13
38 Castor Abernathy, 9 23:06.5 7:26
42 Grant Chrisman, 9 24:26.0 7:52

Total Time = 1:51:45.4     Total Places = 168



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Eli Larson, 11 16:28.1 5:18 Center Point-Urbana
2 2 Luke Post, 12 16:35.6 5:20 Center Point-Urbana
3 3 Shane Erb, 11 16:37.9 5:21 Marion
4 4 Jedidiah Osgood, 10 16:42.6 5:23 Marion
5 5 Mason Bach, 12 16:44.8 5:23 Center Point-Urbana
6 6 Jakob Regennitter, 10 17:41.5 5:42 Marion
7 7 Tanner Shindelar, 12 17:52.4 5:45 Marion
8 8 Cole Miller, 11 18:09.5 5:51 Cascade
9 9 Blake Roling, 11 18:09.6 5:51 Marion
10 10 Adam Knepper, 10 18:18.4 5:54 Cascade
11 11 Nicholas Verduzco, 11 18:33.1 5:58 Marion

6:00 Pace
12 12 Abdisa Ali, 9 18:40.0 6:00 Isaac Newton Christia
13 13 Cole Whitehead, 12 18:45.8 6:02 Center Point-Urbana
14 14 Robbie Dillon, 11 18:51.7 6:04 Center Point-Urbana
15 15 Jordan Fischer, 9 18:52.7 6:05 Marion
16 16 Carson Nauman, 12 18:57.9 6:06 Cascade
17 Chris Oberbrockling, 10

19:02.6 6:08 Marion
18 17 Kaleb Kurt, 12 19:19.1 6:13 North Linn Csd
19 Cooper Cook, 9 19:23.6 6:14 Marion
20 18 Bradley Jones, 9 19:24.5 6:15 Center Point-Urbana
21 19 Nathan Bean, 11 19:39.2 6:20 North Linn Csd
22 20 Casey Kirtz, 9 19:49.0 6:23 Center Point-Urbana
23 21 Evan Robertson, 12 20:02.4 6:27 Springville - Central
24 22 Jonah Manternach, 12 20:04.5 6:28 Cascade
25 23 Caleb Skinner, 9 20:09.6 6:29 Isaac Newton Christia
26 24 Zander Carter, 11 20:17.8 6:32 Edgewood-Colesburg
27 Jarred Regennitter, 10 20:18.0 6:32 Marion
28 25 Ty Pflughaupt, 9 20:21.1 6:33 North Linn Csd
29 26 Drew Grimm, 11 20:26.7 6:35 Isaac Newton Christia
30 Nick Post, 11 20:27.7 6:35 Center Point-Urbana
31 27 Vic Kauder, 12 20:29.9 6:36 Cascade
32 Brody Behrens, 9 20:42.5 6:40 Center Point-Urbana
33 28 Dane Bertling, 12 20:50.2 6:42 Cascade
34 Spencer Schnell, 12 20:57.2 6:45 Center Point-Urbana
35 Collin Miller, 11 21:13.6 6:50 Hillcrest Academy
36 Charlie Byroade, 9 21:18.9 6:52 Center Point-Urbana
37 Sam Cook, 10 21:29.1 6:55 East Buchanan
38 29 Jack Kendall, 11 21:31.4 6:56 Isaac Newton Christia
39 Ben Hesner, 10 21:32.1 6:56 East Buchanan
40 Zach Volbrecht, 11 21:32.8 6:56 Marion
41 30 Marcus Gaul, 9 21:33.4 6:56 Edgewood-Colesburg
42 31 Carson Kirby, 12 21:40.8 6:59 Edgewood-Colesburg

7:00 Pace
43 32 Tryston Engen, 12 21:46.1 7:00 Springville - Central
44 Will Kolck, 12 21:48.3 7:01 Hillcrest Academy
45 Jace Fopma, 10 21:52.6 7:02 Marion
46 Jorge Canchola, 12 21:58.1 7:04 Hillcrest Academy
47 Samuel Gentz, 11 21:59.1 7:05 Center Point-Urbana
48 33 Nathan Carter, 11 22:01.4 7:05 Edgewood-Colesburg
49 Brayden Beck, 9 22:06.7 7:07 Center Point-Urbana
50 Devan Mahoney, 9 22:07.9 7:07 Center Point-Urbana
51 Kyan Ross, 10 22:08.4 7:08 Marion
52 34 Max Nadeau, 10 22:13.5 7:09 Cascade
53 Eliot Sharp, 11 22:18.1 7:11 Marion
54 35 Matt Uhlenkamp, 12 22:24.4 7:13 Springville - Central
55 36 Marcus Seelau, 12 22:32.0 7:15 Isaac Newton Christia
56 Christopher Sherman, 10

22:35.1 7:16 Center Point-Urbana
57 Jonah Salow, 10 22:36.6 7:17 Center Point-Urbana
58 37 Joshua Jackson, 11 22:41.3 7:18 Isaac Newton Christia
59 Luke Trca, 11 22:41.8 7:18 Marion
60 38 Castor Abernathy, 9 23:06.5 7:26 Springville - Central
61 Ryan Sloan, 12 23:10.1 7:27 Marion



62 39 Sam Schilling, 11 23:11.6 7:28 Edgewood-Colesburg
63 Tyler Kaalberg, 12 23:13.1 7:28 Cascade
64 40 Lucas Rezende, 11 23:34.2 7:35 Edgewood-Colesburg
65 Griffin Coates, 10 23:37.4 7:36 Marion
66 Jacob Shaffer, 9 23:43.7 7:38 Marion
67 41 Sam Patterson, 11 23:58.7 7:43 Isaac Newton Christia
68 Owen Hansen, 12 24:01.4 7:44 Center Point-Urbana
69 42 Grant Chrisman, 9 24:26.0 7:52 Springville - Central

8:00 Pace
70 Porter Pavlovec, 9 24:53.6 8:01 Center Point-Urbana
71 Jehiah Berkley, 10 24:56.4 8:02 Marion
72 Zach Post, 9 26:20.3 8:29 Center Point-Urbana
73 Nathaniel Manternach, 9

27:05.8 8:43 Cascade
74 Soren Hansen, 11 27:54.8 8:59 Center Point-Urbana

9:00 Pace
75 43 Dakota Hamann, 9 28:06.6 9:03 Edgewood-Colesburg
76 44 Zach Ingwersen, 12 28:09.7 9:04 North Linn Csd
77 45 Josh Gillingham, 10 28:11.4 9:04 North Linn Csd
78 Jacob Northway, 11 28:15.9 9:06 Marion
79 Grant Schulz, 10 28:48.8 9:16 Marion
80 Hunter Phelps, 11 30:37.7 9:51 Edgewood-Colesburg

11:00 Pace
81 46 Otto Oberbreckling, 12 34:54.5 11:14 North Linn Csd


